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SRIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Perumalpattu, Chennai— 602024

Department of Chemical Engineering

The Chairman, Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics),
Principal, Staff & Students
cordially invite you for the
National Conference
On
"RECENT TRENDS IN CHEMICAL, ENERGY AND

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING”
(RTCEE-2018)

On Tuesday, 27th March 2018 at 10.00 a.m. in the Auditorium
Chief Guest

Dr.A.Kannan
Professor and Head
Department of Chemical Engineering
IIT Madras, Chennai

inaugurates the conference

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Shri. S. Audiseshiah,I.A.S.(retd.) Dr. P.Govindarajulu
Chairman, SRET Trustee, SRET Trustee, SRET
Dr. S. Sumathi Smt. Kasthury Parthasarathy Shri. M. D. Rajkumar
Trustee, SRET Trustee, SRET Secretary & Trustee, SRET
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Dr. S. R. Kannan Dr. A. Kumar
Director(Academics) Principal Head, Chemical Engg.
Shri. S. Balachandran Smt. N. Umaiyambika

Faculty Coordinator Faculty Coordinator



10.00 am
10.03 am
10.05 am

10.10 am

10.15am

10.20 am

10.40 am

10.55 am

11.00 am

PROGRAMME

Invocation
Lighting of Kuthuvilakku

Welcome Address

About the Conference

Introduction of Chief Guest

Inaugural Address

Felicitations

Vote of Thanks

National Anthem

: Dr. A. Kumar

Head, Chemical Engineering

: Mr. J. Mohamed Arriff

Student Coordinator

: Smt. N. Umaiyambika

Faculty Coordinator

: Dr. A. Kannan
Professor and Head
Department of Chemical Engineering
IIT Madras, Chennai

: Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan

Director (Academics)

Dr. S. R. Kannan

Principal

: Shri. S. Balachandran

Faculty Coordinator



