

SRIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Perumalpattu, Chennai- 602024



#### **Department of Chemical Engineering**

The Chairman, Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics),

Principal, Staff & Students

cordially invite you for the

**National Conference** 

On

### **"RECENT TRENDS IN CHEMICAL, ENERGY AND**

#### ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING" (RTCEE-2018)

On Tuesday, 27th March 2018 at 10.00 a.m. in the Auditorium

## **Chief Guest**

# **Dr.A.Kannan**

Professor and Head Department of Chemical Engineering IIT Madras, Chennai

inaugurates the conference

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Chairman, SRET Shri. S. Audiseshiah, I.A.S. (Retd.) Trustee, SRET Dr. P.Govindarajulu Trustee, SRET

Shri. M. D. Rajkumar

Dr. S. Sumathi Trustee, SRET

Smt. Kasthury Parthasarathy Trustee, SRET

**Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan** Director(Academics) Dr. S. R. Kannan Principal Secretary & Trustee, SRET Dr. A. Kumar Head, Chemical Engg.

Smt. N. Umaiyambika Faculty Coordinator

Shri. S. Balachandran Faculty Coordinator

# PROGRAMME

10.00 am	Invocation	
10.03 am	Lighting of Kuthuvilakku	
10.05 am	Welcome Address	: Dr. A. Kumar Head, Chemical Engineering
10.10 am	About the Conference	: Mr. J. Mohamed Arriff Student Coordinator
10.15 am	Introduction of Chief Guest	: Smt. N. Umaiyambika Faculty Coordinator
10.20 am	Inaugural Address	: Dr. A. Kannan Professor and Head Department of Chemical Engineering IIT Madras, Chennai
10.40 am	Felicitations	: Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Director (Academics) Dr. S. R. Kannan
		Principal
10.55 am	Vote of Thanks	: Shri. S. Balachandran Faculty Coordinator
11.00 am	National Anthem	